amount Fair value amount Fair value

Consolidated $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Non-traded financial liabilities
Current lease liabilities (secured) 12,334 12,334 - -
Non-current lease liabilities (secured) 92,616 92,616 - -
Current borrowings (unsecured) - - 46,448 46,448
Non-current borrowings (unsecured) 3,630,000 4,138,068 3,380,000 3,841,877

3,734,950 4,243,018 3,426,448 3,888,325

Weighted average interest rate 5.0% 5.5%

The carrying amount of current borrowings in the prior year of $46.4 million represents the drawdown of funds
from the working capital facility with QTC. In the current period the working capital facility was in credit to the
amount of $18.6 million and is included in cash and cash equivalents.

Queensland Rail 31
30 June 2020

Page 86 | Queensland Rail Annual and Financial Report 2019-2020 Queensland Rail Annual and Financial Report 2019-2020 | Page 87

17 Financial risk management (continued)
(b) Risks arising from financial instruments (continued)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the consolidated entity's debt with QTC to interest rate risk:

Interest rate risk
-1% +1%

Carrying
Consolidated amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
30 June 2020 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Client Specific Debt Pool 3,630,000 3,175 3,175 (2,985) (2,985)
Total increase / (decrease) 3,175 3,175 (2,985) (2,985)

30 June 2019

Client Specific Debt Pool 3,380,000 2,866 2,866 (2,649) (2,649)
Total increase / (decrease) 2,866 2,866 (2,649) (2,649)

Debt is drawn from facilities with QTC incorporating fixed and floating debt and is initially recognised at fair value,
net of transaction costs incurred. Borrowings are subsequently measured at amortised cost, using the effective
interest rate method. Interest is accrued and paid monthly.

The short-term borrowing arrangements with QTC are interest bearing. The borrowing arrangements are subject
to annual review.

Borrowing costs which are directly attributable to the construction of material qualifying assets are recognised as
part of the cost of the asset. Qualifying assets are assets not funded from other sources with a cost of more than